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Bhrl Achar: What is the capacity?
What 1s the contemplated production?

Shri Manubhai Shah: Five tons per day.

Shri Tangamani: May I know whether the Government has seen a°

Press report that this paper mill will be started in Salem District? Does .t refer to this mill which the hon Minister has saxd or is there any other proposal for a second paper mull in Salem District?

Shri Manubhal Shah: It i1s for a much bigger rayon grade pulp mill for which we have invited a special Japanese team to see whe‘her from the available raw materials in tbe country 1in the forest arcas of Nil-
g.ris, Nilambur and elsewhere we can manufacture rayon grade pulp and paper. That is the tcam to which the hon, Member is referring
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Shri Sampath: May we have the answer 1n English also®

The Minister of Information and

Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) and
(b) Yes, Sir.

(¢) Commentaries in Hindi and other regional languages have been attempted m the past but they were not successful. However, the matter 15 again being examined

sty THA A, WA EA R
for I TF¥z F41 #1 8 78y afew oA -
4T Y O AR I & FA HrAfIs
o Ay it g1 § oF 79 e faedy
& g€ ot 3T |7 W ff s qid
¥ &1 AT 78 W faAa AT AT
¥ fe=Y & I+ ary o o fir wiay
T I § IR gy T afed gé
Y7 w7 57 FvE | FE OAT sgyedr
w77 &1 fa=re famay v 751 & Foed
W & ot wfend s wEgw
wEr?

T AT 31T RETON AW} R | T-wiwy

(st wo o W) - ug FAIT €7
weT & a@ 3sar & +The qucstion rx-
lates 1o the crickst matches,


9835 Oral Answers CNATITRA 137 1881 (SAKA) Oral Angwers: 9526

o wenr mofw : gursow WEw, @
£9 T oW sqweqr (wier) wiger
Y -

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: Today the only question was about the commentaries on cricket matches. He wants to have fresh natice if commentan-.
of other events are to enquired into.
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Shri Hem Barua: In view of the fact that cricket is an English game, may 1 know whether that is one of the reasons for adoptng Englsh language for commentaries?

Mr Deputy-Speaker: That he has

Shri Joachim Alva> If .the commentaries are being continued mm Enghsh language, may I know why the services of one of India’s most popular commentators, Mr Talyarkhan, are not being utilived and half a dozen other commentators are being employed?

Shri A. C. Joshi: Sir, that 1s a suggestion for action.

Shri Aurobindo Ghosal: May I know whether it is a fact that commentaries of football matches of Calcutta are nowadays made in Bangali; if 50, why it cannot be made in other languages?

18(Al) LSD-2.:

Mr Deputy-Speaker: ‘Th& hon-Parliamentary Secretary has already stated that today we have to confine ourselves to commentaries on cricket matches only.

st warerw g : oY ava b

v awaar Tl faelr fr 1+ & e gt fis AT o ST e ar ol
WA A ATHE A WONIAY AT 97 )
firy &g g o7 ey v f gl
T @ Al At § o wqel
N it a7 awT g gk 1 @ fow Ay
IFT T LR Gl ¥ foere W
|

ot wro Wo wrilt : gt awef -
W 98 T femm o

Ry et gt M Fag
w7 v W swv 7 8 wdd
wrast § 1 § s wge § fe few
fafew & g7 ¥ o | wdw
TRt § ¢ W oY sl el ofr & 3y
wgr 6 AR a3 quw a feay oY w1 g I % i geaRd wlt fratsgrom e e T g ?

sft wvo wo Wkt : T Foer A
AN AT TN A1 W
= ¥t Juafer gt g § W wEel
§ & IaH g=radr 0

W TR F g AT g
g

Mr, Deputy-Speaker: Order, order.
At least there ought to be no commentaries now when we are having the Question Hour. Those commentaries are running on even msow and in all languages.
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Shri A. 'C. Jashi: Sir, that is & sug-
geation for action. -

Press Representatives in the President’s Party

*1661, Shri Raméshwar Tantia: Will the Minister of Information >and

Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it'is a fact that the press representatives of leading newspapers were not included in the Presidential Party nbw on a visit to South East Asian countries;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(c) what is the method of ‘such selectxon"

'l'ho Pa.rliammtm Secretary to the Minister of Information and RBroad-
easting (Shri A, C. Joshi): (a) to (c).
In selecting Press representatives for such visits,, efforts are made to . get as represeniative a group as possible, including languyage newspapers. It is also kept in view that all important papers or press interests should get their- turn. willingness of the papers concerned to bear the cost of the trip and the availability of accommodation have also to be kept in view.
In the present case accommodation was available only for four correspondents. After consultation with journalistic organisations, the correspondents of the following were nominated:—

(1) Press Trust of India,

(2) Amrit Bazar Patrika
(English), Calcutta and Jugantar (Bengali), Calcutta.

(8) Hitavada (English) Nagpur and Bhopal, Mathurbhumi
(Malayalam), Kozhikode,
Samyukta Karnataka (Kannada). Bangalore and Hubli,
Tamil Nadu (Tamil), Madurai,

The Indian Langﬁage Newspepers Assoclation had intimated that the Zditor of ‘Samaj's Cuttack, would represent them. He cancelled his trip at the last moment.
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Shrl] Rameshwar Tantia: May I know whether it is ‘a fact that certain Press representatives are included in such conducted tours every time; and, if so, may 1 know whether the hon.
Minister will get a list of the sentatives who went in these tours for the last two or three, years? 3

Shri A. C. Joshi: It will be Jaid*on the Table of the House, Sir, if the hon, Member so desires.

Shri Rameshwar Tantls: May I know whether it is a fact that Tepresentatives of language newspapers are neglected and more importance is given to representatives of Enzlish

newspapers?

8Sbri-A.'C. Joshi: No, Bir; it i3 not true. In fact, in thus case the English papers have suffered. They could not send their representatives, while the Indian language newspapers were given prionty and preference aver the English newspapers.
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My, Depyty-Speaker: That is the information: that the Minister has given.
If hon. Members doubt it, there are other occesions when they can nettlo it, not now.
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